On reflection, do you think that Canada did the right thing, or the wrong thing by not supporting the United States in its war against Saddam Hussein?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1059 133 100 100 386 240 100 315 448 272 509 550
Weighted 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 392 294 483 517
Right 742 101 55 44 265 221 57 224 291 209 334 408
74% 76% 56% 64% 70% 89% 73% 76% 74% 71% 69% 79%
B B ABCDF B J
Wrong 209 26 32 18 101 14 18 57 86 62 131 78
21% 19% 33% 26% 27% 6% 24% 20% 22% 21% 27% 15%
E AE E E E K
(DKINS) 49 5 10 6 13 12 2 12 14 22 18 31
5% 4% 1% 9% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 8% 4% 6%
D D H
On reflection, do you think that Canada did the right thing, or the wrong thing by not supporting the United States in its war against Saddam Hussein?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1059 833 225 128 252 370 300 266 352 341
Weighted 1000 796 203 123 240 347 281 253 331 321
Right 742 595 146 83 181 255 218 190 251 241
74% 75% 72% 68% 75% 73% 7% 75% 76% 75%
C
Wrong 209 168 41 27 47 76 57 45 64 74
21% 21% 20% 22% 20% 22% 20% 18% 19% 23%
(DKINS) 49 33 16 12 12 17 7 18 16 7
5% 4% 8% 10% 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 2%
A EF | |
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Detailed tables

All in all, thinking about how things have gone in Iraq since the United States went to war there in March 2003, do you think the United States/Bush Administration made the right decision or a mistake in going to war
in Iraq.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1059 133 100 100 386 240 100 315 448 272 509 550
Weighted 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 392 294 483 517
Right Decision 308 46 48 29 120 41 24 93 131 78 169 139
31% 35% 50% 43% 32% 17% 31% 32% 34% 26% 35% 27%
E ADEF DE E E | K
Mistake 630 82 45 33 233 189 48 182 238 195 292 338
63% 62% 46% 49% 62% 7% 62% 62% 61% 66% 60% 65%
BC BC ABCDF B
(DKINS) 62 4 4 6 26 16 6 18 22 21 23 40
6% 3% 4% 9% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8%
J

All in all, thinking about how things have gone in Iraq since the United States went to war there in March 2003, do you think the United States/Bush Administration made the right decision or a mistake in going to war
in Iraq.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1059 833 225 128 252 370 300 266 352 341
Weighted 1000 796 203 123 240 347 281 253 331 321
Right Decision 308 245 63 42 88 114 64 82 92 99
31% 31% 31% 34% 36% 33% 23% 32% 28% 31%
F F F
Mistake 630 505 124 65 137 219 203 152 222 206
63% 63% 61% 53% 57% 63% 2% 60% 67% 64%
C CDE
(DK/NS) 62 45 17 16 16 14 15 20 16 16
6% 6% 8% 13% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5%
EF
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Detailed tables

PRESIDENT GEORGE BUSH KNOWINGLY LIED TO THE WORLD IN ORDER TO JUSTIFY HIS WAR WITH IRAQ.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1059 133 100 100 386 240 100 315 448 272 509 550
Weighted 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 392 294 483 517
Strongly Agree 404 59 37 22 134 128 24 100 184 113 192 213
40% 45% 38% 33% 35% 52% 31% 34% 47% 39% 40% 41%
F BCDF Gl
Somewhat Agree 270 36 19 19 106 63 27 93 92 80 121 149
27% 27% 20% 28% 28% 25% 34% 32% 24% 27% 25% 29%
B H
Somewhat Disagree 161 19 24 11 66 29 11 53 65 41 86 75
16% 15% 25% 17% 17% 12% 14% 18% 17% 14% 18% 15%
E E
Strongly Disagree 17 11 11 9 55 19 12 31 37 46 70 47
12% 8% 12% 13% 15% 8% 16% 11% 10% 16% 14% 9%
E E H K
(DK/NS) 47 7 5 6 18 8 4 16 13 13 15 33
5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6%
E J
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 674 95 56 41 240 191 51 193 276 193 313 361
67% 72% 58% 61% 63% 7% 66% 66% 71% 66% 65% 70%
B BCDF
Low2Box [Disagree] 278 30 35 21 121 48 23 84 102 87 156 122
28% 23% 37% 30% 32% 19% 30% 29% 26% 30% 32% 24%
AE E AE E K
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PRESIDENT GEORGE BUSH KNOWINGLY LIED TO THE WORLD IN ORDER TO JUSTIFY HIS WAR WITH IRAQ.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed tables

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All respondents 1059 833 225 128 252 370 300 266 352 341

Weighted 1000 796 203 123 240 347 281 253 331 321

Strongly Agree 404 325 79 38 94 154 17 100 146 136
40% 41% 39% 31% 39% 44% 42% 39% 44% 42%

C

Somewhat Agree 270 21 59 34 62 98 73 67 85 90
27% 27% 29% 27% 26% 28% 26% 27% 26% 28%

Somewhat Disagree 161 131 30 17 42 47 55 41 52 50
16% 17% 15% 14% 17% 13% 20% 16% 16% 16%

E

Strongly Disagree 117 89 28 22 29 40 23 30 40 34

12% 1% 14% 18% 12% 12% 8% 12% 12% 1%
F

(DK/NS) 47 39 8 12 13 8 13 15 8 12

5% 5% 4% 10% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4%
EF H

Summary

Top2Box [Agree] 674 537 138 72 157 252 190 167 231 226
67% 67% 68% 58% 65% 73% 68% 66% 70% 70%

C

Low2Box [Disagree] 278 220 58 39 7 87 78 7 92 84

28% 28% 28% 32% 30% 25% 28% 28% 28% 26%
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Detailed tables

FOR ALL THAT HAS BEEN DONE IN IRAQ A TRUE DEMOCRACY WILL NEVER COME TO THE REGION.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1059 133 100 100 386 240 100 315 448 272 509 550
Weighted 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 392 294 483 517
Strongly Agree 253 29 29 20 78 81 16 57 105 87 122 130
25% 22% 30% 29% 21% 33% 21% 20% 27% 30% 25% 25%
ADF G G
Somewhat Agree 356 63 34 22 129 77 30 121 133 93 162 193
36% 48% 35% 32% 34% 31% 39% 41% 34% 32% 34% 37%
CDE HI
Somewhat Disagree 236 28 18 15 97 55 23 81 91 61 124 112
24% 21% 19% 21% 26% 22% 29% 28% 23% 21% 26% 22%
Strongly Disagree 107 8 11 7 50 25 6 22 46 35 61 46
1% 6% 12% 10% 13% 10% 8% 8% 12% 12% 13% 9%
A
(DKINS) 49 4 4 5 24 9 2 11 17 18 14 35
5% 3% 4% 8% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 7%
J
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 608 92 63 42 208 158 46 179 238 180 285 324
61% 70% 65% 61% 55% 64% 60% 61% 61% 61% 59% 63%
D D
Low2Box [Disagree] 343 36 30 21 147 80 29 104 137 96 185 158
34% 27% 31% 31% 39% 32% 37% 35% 35% 33% 38% 31%
A K
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Detailed tables

FOR ALL THAT HAS BEEN DONE IN IRAQ A TRUE DEMOCRACY WILL NEVER COME TO THE REGION.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B o] D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1059 833 225 128 252 370 300 266 352 341
Weighted 1000 796 203 123 240 347 281 253 331 321
Strongly Agree 253 199 53 38 63 91 60 56 101 72
25% 25% 26% 31% 26% 26% 21% 22% 30% 23%
F Gl
Somewhat Agree 356 277 79 36 91 129 97 91 115 123
36% 35% 39% 29% 38% 37% 35% 36% 35% 38%
Somewhat Disagree 236 198 39 24 55 72 83 65 73 79
24% 25% 19% 20% 23% 21% 29% 26% 22% 25%
CE
Strongly Disagree 107 86 21 17 15 44 29 25 29 35
1% 1% 10% 14% 6% 13% 10% 10% 9% 11%
D D
(DKINS) 49 37 12 8 17 11 12 16 14 12
5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4%
E
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 608 476 132 74 154 220 157 148 215 196
61% 60% 65% 60% 64% 63% 56% 58% 65% 61%
Low2Box [Disagree] 343 283 59 42 70 116 112 90 102 114
34% 36% 29% 34% 29% 34% 40% 35% 31% 35%
D

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
March 9-11, 2004




Detailed tables

THE WORLD IS A BETTER PLACE WITHOUT SADDAM HUSSEIN.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1059 133 100 100 386 240 100 315 448 272 509 550
Weighted 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 392 294 483 517
Strongly Agree 612 78 63 47 247 123 54 155 253 191 299 313
61% 59% 65% 69% 65% 50% 70% 53% 65% 65% 62% 60%
E E E E G G
Somewhat Agree 254 40 27 15 93 62 17 96 89 65 119 135
25% 30% 28% 21% 24% 25% 22% 33% 23% 22% 25% 26%
HI
Somewhat Disagree 71 5 4 1 22 35 4 28 28 14 39 32
7% 4% 4% 2% 6% 14% 5% 9% 7% 5% 8% 6%
ABCDF |
Strongly Disagree 35 7 1 3 4 18 2 9 11 13 18 17
4% 5% 1% 4% 1% 7% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
D D BD
(DKINS) 29 3 1 2 13 9 0 5 12 10 9 20
3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% - 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
J
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 865 118 90 61 340 185 71 251 342 256 418 447
87% 89% 93% 90% 90% 75% 92% 86% 87% 87% 87% 87%
E E E E E
Low2Box [Disagree] 106 12 6 4 26 52 6 37 38 27 56 49
1% 9% 6% 6% 7% 21% 8% 13% 10% 9% 12% 10%
ABCDF
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Detailed tables

THE WORLD IS A BETTER PLACE WITHOUT SADDAM HUSSEIN.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1059 833 225 128 252 370 300 266 352 341
Weighted 1000 796 203 123 240 347 281 253 331 321
Strongly Agree 612 484 127 80 167 211 149 164 200 182
61% 61% 63% 65% 69% 61% 53% 65% 60% 57%
F EF F
Somewhat Agree 254 203 50 25 46 99 82 56 83 100
25% 26% 25% 21% 19% 29% 29% 22% 25% 31%
D D G
Somewhat Disagree 71 61 10 7 13 20 30 14 29 24
7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 11% 6% 9% 7%
DE
Strongly Disagree 35 29 5 8 7 9 10 14 8 9
4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3%
(DKINS) 29 18 10 3 7 8 10 5 10 6
3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
A
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 865 688 178 105 213 310 231 219 283 282
87% 86% 87% 85% 88% 89% 82% 87% 86% 88%
F F
Low2Box [Disagree] 106 90 16 15 20 29 41 28 37 33
1% 1% 8% 12% 9% 8% 14% 11% 11% 10%
DE
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Detailed tables

BECAUSE OF WHAT HAS HAPPENED THE UNITED STATES WILL LEARN A VALUABLE LESSON THAT IT IS BETTER FOR THEM TO WORK WITH COUNTRIES AROUND THE WORLD RATHER THAN TO ACT ON
THEIR OWN IN ISSUES OF WORLD CRISIS.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1059 133 100 100 386 240 100 315 448 272 509 550
Weighted 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 392 294 483 517
Strongly Agree 436 47 30 30 142 150 38 114 174 135 191 245
44% 36% 31% 44% 37% 61% 49% 39% 44% 46% 40% 47%
ABCD ABD J
Somewhat Agree 257 40 28 17 96 53 22 91 99 64 128 129
26% 30% 29% 25% 25% 22% 29% 31% 25% 22% 26% 25%
|
Somewhat Disagree 126 16 17 6 56 20 11 42 49 33 61 65
13% 12% 17% 9% 15% 8% 15% 14% 12% 11% 13% 13%
E E
Strongly Disagree 160 28 21 12 75 19 6 44 65 50 94 66
16% 21% 22% 17% 20% 8% 8% 15% 17% 17% 20% 13%
EF EF EF EF K
(DK/NS) 21 1 1 3 10 5 0 3 5 12 8 12
2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% - 1% 1% 4% 2% 2%
F GH
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 693 87 58 47 238 203 60 205 273 199 319 374
69% 66% 60% 69% 63% 82% 78% 70% 70% 68% 66% 72%
ABCD BD J
Low2Box [Disagree] 286 44 38 18 131 38 17 85 114 82 156 131
29% 33% 39% 27% 34% 16% 22% 29% 29% 28% 32% 25%
E EF E EF K
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THEIR OWN IN ISSUES OF WORLD CRISIS.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed tables

BECAUSE OF WHAT HAS HAPPENED THE UNITED STATES WILL LEARN A VALUABLE LESSON THAT IT IS BETTER FOR THEM TO WORK WITH COUNTRIES AROUND THE WORLD RATHER THAN TO ACT ON

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1059 833 225 128 252 370 300 266 352 341
Weighted 1000 796 203 123 240 347 281 253 331 321
Strongly Agree 436 334 102 67 127 142 95 133 153 112
44% 42% 50% 54% 53% 41% 34% 53% 46% 35%
A EF EF | |
Somewhat Agree 257 205 51 34 59 97 67 62 82 89
26% 26% 25% 28% 24% 28% 24% 25% 25% 28%
Somewhat Disagree 126 105 21 8 22 43 52 22 43 47
13% 13% 10% 7% 9% 12% 19% 9% 13% 15%
CDE G
Strongly Disagree 160 138 22 9 29 59 61 29 49 69
16% 17% 1% 7% 12% 17% 22% 12% 15% 22%
B C CD GH
(DK/NS) 21 13 7 4 3 6 6 6 4 5
2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 693 540 153 101 186 239 162 196 235 200
69% 68% 75% 82% 7% 69% 58% 7% 1% 62%
A EF EF F | |
Low2Box [Disagree] 286 243 43 17 52 102 114 52 92 116
29% 31% 21% 14% 21% 29% 40% 20% 28% 36%
B CD CDE G GH
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Detailed tables

BECAUSE OF WHAT HAPPENED ON SEPTEMBER 11, 2001 AND THE DESTRUCTION OF THE WORLD TRADE CENTER, THE UNITED STATES IS JUSTIFIED IN ANY ACTION IT TAKES TO PROTECT ITSELF FROM
FUTURE TERRORIST ATTACKS EVEN IF IT MEANS ACTING UNILATERALLY AND AGAINST THE VIEWS OF OTHER NATIONS SUCH AS CANADA.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents 1059 133 100 100 386 240 100 315 448 272 509 550

Weighted 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 392 294 483 517

Strongly Agree 184 23 22 11 83 31 14 41 76 63 112 72
18% 17% 23% 17% 22% 13% 18% 14% 19% 21% 23% 14%

E E G K

Somewhat Agree 256 30 21 21 89 73 22 75 103 76 119 137
26% 23% 22% 31% 23% 29% 29% 26% 26% 26% 25% 26%

Somewhat Disagree 204 27 19 12 75 53 19 75 78 46 93 112
20% 21% 20% 17% 20% 21% 25% 26% 20% 16% 19% 22%

|

Strongly Disagree 333 51 34 22 120 86 19 98 129 97 154 179

33% 39% 35% 32% 32% 35% 25% 33% 33% 33% 32% 35%
F

(DK/NS) 23 1 0 2 13 4 3 4 5 11 5 17

2% 1% - 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3%
B H J

Summary

Top2Box [Agree] 440 53 43 32 172 104 36 116 179 139 231 209
44% 40% 45% 47% 45% 42% 47% 40% 46% 47% 48% 40%

K

Low2Box [Disagree] 537 79 53 33 195 139 38 173 207 144 246 290

54% 59% 55% 49% 51% 56% 50% 59% 53% 49% 51% 56%
|
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FUTURE TERRORIST ATTACKS EVEN IF IT MEANS ACTING UNILATERALLY AND AGAINST THE VIEWS OF OTHER NATIONS SUCH AS CANADA.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed tables

BECAUSE OF WHAT HAPPENED ON SEPTEMBER 11, 2001 AND THE DESTRUCTION OF THE WORLD TRADE CENTER, THE UNITED STATES IS JUSTIFIED IN ANY ACTION IT TAKES TO PROTECT ITSELF FROM

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

A B o] D E F G H |

Base: All respondents 1059 833 225 128 252 370 300 266 352 341
Weighted 1000 796 203 123 240 347 281 253 331 321
Strongly Agree 184 145 38 34 46 63 40 49 54 66
18% 18% 19% 28% 19% 18% 14% 19% 16% 21%

EF

Somewhat Agree 256 195 62 42 78 89 45 84 80 67

26% 24% 30% 34% 32% 26% 16% 33% 24% 21%
F F F HI

Somewhat Disagree 204 172 33 26 46 72 60 55 65 67
20% 22% 16% 21% 19% 21% 21% 22% 20% 21%
Strongly Disagree 333 271 62 17 64 17 133 61 126 118
33% 34% 30% 14% 27% 34% 47% 24% 38% 37%

C C CDE G G

(DKINS) 23 14 9 4 6 6 4 6 7 3
2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

A
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 440 340 100 76 124 152 85 132 134 133
44% 43% 49% 62% 52% 44% 30% 52% 40% 41%
EF F F HI

Low2Box [Disagree] 537 442 95 43 110 189 193 115 190 185
54% 56% 47% 35% 46% 54% 68% 45% 57% 58%

B o] CD CDE G G
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